## MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

J. Scott Bendig Chief of Police 1001 Stump Rd. – P.O. Box 68 Montgomeryville, PA 215-362-2301

Fax: 215-362-6383

### **Montgomery Township Snow Emergency Routes**

## Page 1

- Glen Road (between Meadow Glen Rd. and Spur Rd.)
- Meadow Glen Rd. (between Glen Rd. and Doylestown Rd.)
- Spur Rd. (between Glen Rd. and Woodland Dr.)
- Woodland Dr. (between Shady Ln. and Spur Rd.)
- Bonnie Ln.
- Bridle Path Rd.
- Holly Rd. (between Lansdale Ave. and Rosewood Dr.)
- Meadowood Dr.
- Rosewood Dr.
- Vilsmeir Rd.
- Hawthorne Dr. (between Hawthorne Dr. and Harbob Ln)
- Park Dr.
- Keystone Dr.
- Commerce Dr.
- Domorah Dr.
- Enterprise Rd.
- Bellows Way
- Bell Run Blvd.
- Canterbury Ln. (between Upper State Rd. and Grays Ln.)
- Chatham Place
- Claremont Dr. (between Upper State Rd. and County Line Rd.)
- Claremont Dr. (between Doylestown Rd. and Canterbury Ln.)
- Grays Lane (between Doylestown Rd. and Canterbury Ln.)
- Knapp Rd.
- Line St.
- Lower State Rd. (between County Line Rd. and Route 152)
- Lower State Rd. (between Route 152 and terminus at Horsham Rd.)
- Montgomery Glen Dr. (between Doylestown Rd. and North Wales Rd.)
- North Wales Rd.



## **Montgomery Township Snow Emergency Routes**

# Page 2

- Richardson Rd.
- Stump Rd.
- Tree Line Drive (between Grays Lane and North Wales Rd.)
- Orchard Drive
- Country Club Drive (between Doylestown Rd. and Pinecrest Ln.)
- McLaughlin Rd. (between Route 309 and Pinecrest Lane)
- Pinecrest Lane (between Country Club Drive and Doylestown Rd.)
- Camp Dr. (between Stump Rd. and Mallard Dr.)
- Mallard Drive (between Camp Dr. and Rose Twig Lane)
- Rose Twig Lane (from Mallard Dr. to Kenas Rd.)
- Summer Ridge Dr.
- Westminster Dr.
- Regency Dr. (between Hartman Rd. and Hartman Rd.)
- Davis Dr.
- Wentworth Dr.
- Manor Dr.

MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO CLEAR SIDEWALKS OF SNOW AND ICE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER THE SNOW HAS STOPPED FALLING.

SNOW REMOVAL MUST NOT BE PLACED IN STREET.

## MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT



1001 Stump Rd. – P.O. Box 68 Montgomeryville, PA 215-362-2301

Fax: 215-362-6383

# **MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP SNOW REGULATIONS**

#### **SNOW AND ICE EMERGENCY**

- After a snow emergency is declared, it shall be unlawful at any time during the continuance of the emergency for any person to park a motor vehicle or to allow that vehicle to remain parked anywhere on the snow emergency route.
- If at any time during a period of snow emergency a person parks a motor vehicle or allows a motor vehicle to remain parked anywhere upon a snow emergency route the person can be fined.
- Motor vehicles may be removed from the road if they are found to be hindering regular traffic or snowplowing/ salting operations. The vehicle owner is responsible for the fines, towing and storage fees incurred.

#### **SNOW REMOVAL**

- Within 24 hours after snow has stopped falling a pathway on the sidewalk shall be cleared on respective properties or sidewalks on land abutting their property.
- Snow removal must be placed on person's property, <u>NOT THE STREET.</u>
- Snow should not be piled around or on a fire hydrant.